## Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, August 22, 2016

## 7:00 P.M.

## Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Minutes of August 8, 2016
- 5. Reports and Communications
  - -- Mayor
  - -- Members of Committee
  - -- Subcommittees
  - -- Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6. Follow-up Items Tree – 106 North Main Street
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. Ordinance First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 08-16-18</u> – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ACCESS AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CRANBURY HOUSING ASSOCIATES, INC. AND THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY. (Second Reading, September 12, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.)

Ordinances Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 07-16-14</u> – AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER, UPON AND WITHIN BLOCK 26, LOT 29.22 ON THE CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TAX MAP.

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 07-16-15</u> – AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER, UPON AND WITHIN BLOCK 26, LOT 29.21 ON THE CRANBURY TAX MAP. Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, August 22, 2016

7:00 P.M.

Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

9. Ordinances Second Reading (cont'd.)

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 08-16-16</u> – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF A STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER, UPON AND WITHIN BLOCK 26, LOT 29.22, CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TAX MAP

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 08-16-17</u> – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF A STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER, UPON AND WITHIN BLOCK 26, LOT 29.21, CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TAX MAP BY EMINENT DOMAIN

- 10. Resolutions
  Consent Resolutions
  a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 08-16-132 Payment of Bills.
- 11. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals -- Administrator's Report
  - -- Assistant Administrator's Report
- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 16. Adjourn.

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the \* key, then ext. 234.**